

Legislation Details

File #: M&C 22-0414 **Version:** 1 **Name:**

Type: Award of Contract - Report of CM **Status:** Passed

File created: 6/9/2022 **In control:** CITY COUNCIL

On agenda: 6/14/2022 **Final action:** 6/14/2022

Title: (CD 9) Authorize Execution of Amendment No. 3 to an Engineering Agreement with Kimley –Horn and Associates, Inc., in the Amount of \$263,400.00, for Clear Fork Lift Station, Authorize Execution of a Contract with Eagle Contracting, LLC., in the Amount of \$12,969,865.00 for Clear Fork Lift Station and Force Main, Provide for Project Costs for Project Total Amount of \$13,917,999.00, and Adopt Attached Appropriation Ordinance to Effect a Portion of Water’s Contribution to the Fiscal Years 2022-2026 Capital Improvement Program

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. M&C 22-0414, 2. 60CFLS-KHA&EAGLE MAP.pdf, 3. 60CFLS-KHA&EAGLE_56020 AO.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/14/2022	1	CITY COUNCIL	Approved	